
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1694
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
CURTAILMENTS IN FUNDS FOR IAY
Panda Shri Prabodh;Tarai Shri Bibhu Prasad

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed curtailment of funds for Indira Awas Yojana (IAY) meant for people belonging to economically weaker sections of the society;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the effects on poor people by this move?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LALCHAND KATARIA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Question does not arise.
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